
Excellent JWW 8" Sun, Aug 18, 2024 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 46

Callaway Tina Ackerman37.43 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Bichon Frise

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 43

DJ Alan Golick42.82 NQ 1 1 1 0 0All American Dog

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 42

Kashmir James West54.25 NQ 2 0 1 0 12Australian Shepherd

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 41

Figment Alicia Kerr24.89 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Yashica Karen Hocker25.10 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Rip Allison Kiah26.03 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Cherry Karen Hocker35.39 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Marco Sandra Cloutier39.46 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Orla Taylor DriscollNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Sawyer Patricia BodanNQ 0 0 0 1 0Brittany

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 46

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 40.21 Q1st 0 0 0 0 05 Toy Fox Terrier

Buzz Lou Barnicle100 44.06 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 01 Silky Terrier

Benny Melanie Bryson100 44.80 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 01 Norwich Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 45.71 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0Norwich Terrier

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 43

Bubbly Vivian Hudson100 26.04 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Cocker Spaniel

Powder Carolyn Hess26.90 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Skybee Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

28.12 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 12" Sun, Aug 18, 2024 RESULTS

Baysea Vivian Hudson28.56 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Violet Carolyn Ing39.18 NQ 1 2 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 42

Mikey Linda Mendenhall100 26.27 Q1st 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

Cinder Katie Rogers100 26.82 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog

Flare Katie Rogers100 31.15 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Sage Cindy Steinberg100 37.30 Q4th 0 0 0 0 04 Border Collie

Roxy James West29.24 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Sierra Julie Stauffer31.30 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Brady Emily Gomes41.03 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Milo Michelle West41.99 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd

Switch Katie RogersNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 10 Total NQ: 13 Total Competing: 23
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 41

Flare Jennifer Renauld100 22.60 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Crome Sandra Barbour100 23.93 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Braap! Allison Kiah100 24.00 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Why Cathy Westbrook100 24.22 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Border Collie

Gazelle Linda Mandozzi100 24.92 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Border Collie

Furi Cayla Kankash100 25.65 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Labrador Retriever

Butter Hollis McGuire100 26.72 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Labrador Retriever

Spring Beth Teixeira100 27.42 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Labrador Retriever

Georgie Cindy McGovern100 29.75 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Golden Retriever

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 31.57 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Weiser Morgan Carleton23.96 NQ 0 0 2 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Desmo Heather Sidmore24.44 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

JJ Beth Teixeira26.71 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Babe Karen Hocker28.76 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Hailey Kristen Boentgen30.12 NQ 0 0 1 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Olivia Lynn Horrigan30.70 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Tara Sabrina Lelli31.13 NQ 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20" Sun, Aug 18, 2024 RESULTS

Shine Sharon Pica32.47 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Dash Laurie Mandozzi40.21 NQ 2 2 0 0 0Border Collie

Chapter Noreen Bennett50.29 NQ 2 1 0 0 9Rough Collie

Giory Teri DesrosiersNQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Nimmi Cindy SteinbergNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Spooky Sandra BarbourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 43

Mae Teri Desrosiers100 25.30 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Belgian Malinois

Doodle Audrey Chase100 28.42 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 All American Dog

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 28.90 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 014 Golden Retriever

Penny Eileen Fernandez27.99 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Dutch Shepherd

Excellent JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 48

Sydney Tracey Deyette40.70 NQ 2 0 1 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 46

Mint Patricia Kearney91 49.80 Q1st 0 0 0 0 3English Springer 
Spaniel

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 51

Honey Karen Kearney100 32.88 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Poodle

Polly Nicholas Carleton100 38.22 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Shih Tzu

Brynn Lisa Diffley100 46.06 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 04 Scottish Terrier

Gwendoline Jo-Ann Carleton31.83 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Logan Kristen Boentgen46.51 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Barney Coleen Schrier47.84 NQ 1 1 2 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 8"P Sun, Aug 18, 2024 RESULTS

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards141 SCT 48

Pink Carolyn Hess100 29.95 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Cocker Spaniel

Rigo Lisa Cox100 48.02 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Poodle

Piper Tracey Deyette41.53 NQ 1 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards147 SCT 47

Jet Lisa Cox100 32.94 Q1st 0 0 0 0 014 Miniature Poodle

Me Me Diane Sumrall100 34.48 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Breezy Margaret Jewett100 36.19 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 010 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 12
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 46

Ozzy Wendy Richmond100 24.40 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Australian Shepherd

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 26.57 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Labrador Retriever

Breeze Cheryl Schunk100 26.95 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 019 Border Collie

Chanel Ann Tremblay100 27.30 Q4th 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie

Decker Alicia Kerr100 31.28 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Australian Shepherd

Pipit Nancy Freese100 32.71 Q 0 0 0 0 013 English Springer 
Spaniel

Winter Rebecca Elovic100 35.14 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Wendy Cara Armour100 37.77 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Boxer

Shelby Gino Dimatteo’s100 39.16 Q 0 0 0 0 06 All American Dog

Kenzi Melissa Kiefer44.69 NQ 1 1 1 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Poe Kathy Grim48.28 NQ 1 1 1 0 2Labrador Retriever

Maverick Peggy AguiarNQ 0 0 0 1 0Brittany

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards152 SCT 48

Granite Amber McCune100 27.57 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Tempo Melissa Suter100 29.19 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 018 Irish Setter

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master JWW 20"P Sun, Aug 18, 2024 RESULTS

Walter Cara Armour100 31.19 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 016 Boxer

Obie Cindy McGovern27.85 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 8" Sun, Aug 18, 2024 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards126 SCT 45

Bolt Karen Kearney48.38 NQ 3 0 1 0 3Toy Poodle

Captain Cheryl SilveiraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pomeranian

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards126 SCT 42

Arya Janice Fickett94 45.92 Q1st 0 0 0 0 3Miniature Poodle

Shrimpie Carolyn Ing33.38 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Nova Kristen Boentgen52.31 NQ 3 1 2 0 10Swedish Vallhund

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards126 SCT 39

Freya Carolyn Ing95 29.97 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Oliver Mary Howk41.68 NQ 2 0 0 0 2Miniature American 
Shepherd

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards126 SCT 36

Jovi Kathleen Grim100 31.30 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Eagle Kendra Schunk21.64 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Jolie Laurel McKernanNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Zephyr Taylor DriscollNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards126 SCT 38

Snitch Kristy Rabczak22.01 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Open JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards126 SCT 47

Hope Miriam Tefts50.21 NQ 0 0 1 0 3Basset Hound

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open JWW 20"P Sun, Aug 18, 2024 RESULTS

Open JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards126 SCT 43

Tilly Eve Baltzell53.04 NQ 3 1 0 0 10Standard Poodle

Magnum Joyce CorlissNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A JWW 8" Sun, Aug 18, 2024 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards100 SCT 43

Peaches Eve Fogarty88 50.86 Q1st 1 0 0 0 7Chihuahua

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards100 SCT 33

Jack Cameron Pilarski22.94 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Stormy Laura Keith65.28 NQ 3 0 0 0 20All American Dog

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards100 SCT 40

Alf Barbara Cail95 39.79 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Swedish Vallhund

Kipper Janice Fickett43.50 NQ 0 0 1 0 3Miniature Poodle

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards100 SCT 36

Beaker Christina HowkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Re Taylor DriscollNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards100 SCT 33

The Riddler Sandra Barbour100 15.19 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Envi Jennifer Renauld100 20.79 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Mica Nancy Freese37.65 NQ 2 2 1 0 4English Springer 
Spaniel

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards100 SCT 36

Chance Susan Black20.83 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Novice JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards100 SCT 48

Gibbs Lisa Diffley95 33.26 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0Scottish Terrier

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice JWW 16"P Sun, Aug 18, 2024 RESULTS

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards100 SCT 38

Ellie Tara Long100 21.51 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Blossom Joyce Corliss100 28.36 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Boxer

Skye Cindy SteinbergNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards100 SCT 41

Cooper Ana Randolph25.63 NQ 0 0 3 0 0Labrador Retriever

Penny Danielle LloydNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 8" Sun, Aug 18, 2024 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 8"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Callaway Tina Ackerman28.49 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Bichon Frise

Pepper Sherry Bohman43.79 Q 0 0 0 04 Toy Fox Terrier

Fly Karen KearneyNQ 0 0 1 0Poodle

Time 2 Beat 12"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Bubbly Vivian Hudson25.79 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel

Skybee Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

27.09 Q 0 0 0 09 Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian Hudson27.85 Q 0 0 0 09 Cocker Spaniel

Kipper Janice FickettNQ 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Nova Kristen BoentgenNQ 0 0 1 0Swedish Vallhund

Time 2 Beat 16"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Mikey Linda Mendenhall27.13 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog

Sage Cindy Steinberg37.80 Q 0 0 0 06 Border Collie

Brady Emily Gomes47.00 Q 0 0 0 02 Shetland Sheepdog

Sierra Julie Stauffer29.40 NQ 1 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Beaker Christina Howk35.25 NQ 0 2 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Freya Carolyn Ing44.28 NQ 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Oliver Mary HowkNQ 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Time 2 Beat 20"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 12 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 20
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Flare Jennifer Renauld23.32 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Border Collie

The Riddler Sandra Barbour24.05 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie

Gazelle Linda Mandozzi24.69 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie

Shine Sharon Pica24.71 Q 0 0 0 09 Border Collie

Furi Cayla Kankash28.07 Q 0 0 0 07 Labrador Retriever

Olivia Lynn Horrigan28.25 Q 0 0 0 07 Border Collie

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 20" Sun, Aug 18, 2024 RESULTS

Butter Hollis McGuire28.59 Q 0 0 0 07 Labrador Retriever

Eagle Kendra Schunk30.53 Q 0 0 0 07 Border Collie

Brie Rebecca Elovic35.78 Q 0 0 0 04 Golden Retriever

Envi Jennifer Renauld37.72 Q 0 0 0 04 Border Collie

Georgie Cindy McGovern41.50 Q 0 0 0 02 Golden Retriever

Marco Sandra Cloutier43.94 Q 0 0 0 01 Golden Retriever

Dash Laurie Mandozzi25.51 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Figment Alicia Kerr30.22 NQ 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Jack Rachel Sperduti33.26 NQ 2 2 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Mica Nancy Freese48.47 NQ 3 2 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Braap! Allison KiahNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Jolie Laurel McKernanNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Rip Allison KiahNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Wendy Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 1 0Boxer

Time 2 Beat 24"

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Penny Eileen Fernandez30.62 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Dutch Shepherd

Gibbs Kathleen Grim32.53 Q 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever

Chance Susan Black42.49 NQ 2 2 0 0Golden Retriever

Time 2 Beat 4"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Honey Karen Kearney32.67 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Poodle

Bubba 
Watson

Tina Ackerman41.16 NQ 1 0 0 0Bichon Frise

Logan Kristen Boentgen49.15 NQ 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Gwendoline Jo-Ann CarletonNQ 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Time 2 Beat 8"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Piper Tracey Deyette35.78 Q1st 0 0 0 010 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Time 2 Beat 12"P Sun, Aug 18, 2024 RESULTS

Time 2 Beat 12"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

MCT 60

Me Me Diane Sumrall34.79 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Juno Marci Cemenska36.46 NQ 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Jet Lisa CoxNQ 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Time 2 Beat 16"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 9
Pts Breed

MCT 55

Kiwi Cayla Kankash28.75 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Labrador Retriever

Decker Alicia Kerr34.32 Q 0 0 0 08 Australian Shepherd

Pipit Nancy Freese35.35 Q 0 0 0 07 English Springer 
Spaniel

Shelby Gino Dimatteo’s44.21 Q 0 0 0 04 All American Dog

Winter Rebecca Elovic48.86 Q 0 0 0 03 Golden Retriever

Ozzy Wendy Richmond24.32 NQ 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Skye Cindy Steinberg43.41 NQ 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Breeze Cheryl SchunkNQ 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Mint Patricia KearneyNQ 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Time 2 Beat 20"P

Time Handler W E OTCall Name F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

MCT 50

Obie Cindy McGovern28.96 Q1st 0 0 0 010 Golden Retriever

Beau-Beau Susan PfefferleNQ 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Excellent Standard 8" Sun, Aug 18, 2024 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 71

Bolt Karen Kearney46.27 NQ 2 2 0 0 0Toy Poodle

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 66

Powder Carolyn Hess44.66 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

DJ Alan Golick81.58 NQ 2 2 0 0 15All American Dog

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards184 SCT 65

Kashmir James West100 58.71 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Roxy James West63.48 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards190 SCT 61

Zephyr Taylor Driscoll100 40.83 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Orla Taylor Driscoll100 52.78 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Figment Alicia Kerr32.87 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Jovi Kathleen Grim54.73 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Cherry Karen HockerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Eagle Kendra SchunkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Marco Sandra CloutierNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Rip Allison KiahNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards190 SCT 66

Snitch Kristy Rabczak53.55 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Chance Susan BlackNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 71

Pepper Sherry Bohman100 53.68 Q1st 0 0 0 0 017 Toy Fox Terrier

Tansey Melanie Bryson100 58.79 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 012 Norwich Terrier

Buzz Lou Barnicle100 59.16 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 Silky Terrier

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 8" Sun, Aug 18, 2024 RESULTS

Benny Melanie Bryson57.56 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Norwich Terrier

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 66

Bubbly Vivian Hudson100 35.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 031 Cocker Spaniel

Baysea Vivian Hudson100 38.27 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 027 Cocker Spaniel

Skybee Sylvia Martinez 
Cortes

46.08 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Violet Carolyn IngNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 8
Pts Breed

yards184 SCT 65

Sierra Julie Stauffer100 39.56 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Sage Cindy Steinberg100 47.33 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Mikey Linda Mendenhall36.88 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Switch Katie Rogers39.64 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Cinder Katie Rogers39.67 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Flare Katie Rogers48.57 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Brady Emily Gomes59.28 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Milo Michelle WestNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 11 Total NQ: 12 Total Competing: 23
Pts Breed

yards190 SCT 61

Flare Jennifer Renauld100 29.93 Q1st 0 0 0 0 031 Border Collie

Crome Sandra Barbour100 31.74 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 029 Border Collie

Gazelle Linda Mandozzi100 31.92 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 029 Border Collie

Furi Cayla Kankash100 35.82 Q4th 0 0 0 0 025 Labrador Retriever

Butter Hollis McGuire100 36.96 Q 0 0 0 0 024 Labrador Retriever

Spring Beth Teixeira100 39.80 Q 0 0 0 0 021 Labrador Retriever

Babe Karen Hocker100 40.39 Q 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever

Tara Sabrina Lelli100 40.71 Q 0 0 0 0 020 All American Dog

Brie Rebecca Elovic100 44.94 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever

Chapter Noreen Bennett100 45.41 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Rough Collie

Nimmi Cindy Steinberg100 48.83 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Labrador Retriever

Why Cathy Westbrook34.75 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Border Collie

Giory Teri Desrosiers35.23 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20" Sun, Aug 18, 2024 RESULTS

Olivia Lynn Horrigan36.41 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie

Dash Laurie Mandozzi39.81 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Braap! Allison Kiah40.81 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Yashica Karen Hocker45.65 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

JJ Beth Teixeira47.93 NQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Hailey Kristen Boentgen48.25 NQ 0 1 2 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Georgie Cindy McGovernNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Shine Sharon PicaNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Spooky Sandra BarbourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards190 SCT 66

Mae Teri Desrosiers100 36.12 Q1st 0 0 0 0 029 Belgian Malinois

Doodle Audrey Chase100 37.36 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 028 All American Dog

Penny Eileen Fernandez100 38.48 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 027 Dutch Shepherd

Gibbs Kathleen Grim48.96 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Excellent Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards190 SCT 71

Magnum Joyce Corliss62.82 NQ 3 1 0 0 0Boxer

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 76

Honey Karen Kearney100 44.20 Q1st 0 0 0 0 031 Poodle

Polly Nicholas Carleton100 45.55 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 030 Shih Tzu

Logan Kristen Boentgen53.14 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Barney Coleen Schrier55.41 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Brynn Lisa Diffley68.46 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Scottish Terrier

Gwendoline Jo-Ann CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 8"P Sun, Aug 18, 2024 RESULTS

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards177 SCT 71

Pink Carolyn Hess100 37.56 Q1st 0 0 0 0 033 Cocker Spaniel

Piper Tracey Deyette100 41.89 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 029 English Cocker 
Spaniel

Rigo Lisa Cox100 63.70 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 07 Poodle

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4
Pts Breed

yards184 SCT 70

Me Me Diane Sumrall100 45.31 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Breezy Margaret Jewett46.92 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Juno Marci Cemenska61.92 NQ 2 2 1 0 0All American Dog

Jet Lisa CoxNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature Poodle

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 13
Pts Breed

yards190 SCT 66

Ozzy Wendy Richmond100 33.14 Q1st 0 0 0 0 032 Australian Shepherd

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 34.71 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 031 Labrador Retriever

Breeze Cheryl Schunk100 36.52 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 029 Border Collie

Decker Alicia Kerr100 38.92 Q4th 0 0 0 0 027 Australian Shepherd

Chanel Ann Tremblay100 44.70 Q 0 0 0 0 021 Border Collie

Pipit Nancy Freese100 44.95 Q 0 0 0 0 021 English Springer 
Spaniel

Wendy Cara Armour100 53.18 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Boxer

Poe Kathy Grim100 53.44 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Labrador Retriever

Kenzi Melissa Kiefer100 62.31 Q 0 0 0 0 03 English Springer 
Spaniel

Winter Rebecca Elovic51.60 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Shelby Gino Dimatteo’s54.79 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Maverick Peggy Aguiar65.66 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Brittany

Mint Patricia Kearney69.64 NQ 0 1 0 0 3English Springer 
Spaniel

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Master Standard 20"P Sun, Aug 18, 2024 RESULTS

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F

Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5
Pts Breed

yards190 SCT 71

Granite Amber McCune100 35.99 Q1st 0 0 0 0 035 Flat-Coated 
Retriever

Obie Cindy McGovern100 37.10 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 033 Golden Retriever

Tempo Melissa Suter100 39.54 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 031 Irish Setter

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 62.75 Q4th 0 0 0 0 08 Belgian Malinois

Walter Cara ArmourNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boxer

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Open Standard 8" Sun, Aug 18, 2024 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 77

Callaway Tina Ackerman95 48.01 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Bichon Frise

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 74

Nova Kristen Boentgen57.28 NQ 3 1 0 0 0 0Swedish Vallhund

Alf Barbara Cail80.22 NQ 2 0 0 2 0 6Swedish Vallhund

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 69

Oliver Mary Howk60.53 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Beaker Christina HowkNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Re Taylor DriscollNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 66

Arlo Claudia Black-
Kalinsky

86 68.41 Q1st 1 1 0 0 0 2Australian Shepherd

Open Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 79

Hope Miriam Tefts74.44 NQ 0 0 0 2 0 0Basset Hound

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 71

Skye Cindy Steinberg40.54 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards161 SCT 73

Cooper Ana Randolph71.37 NQ 1 1 0 3 0 0Labrador Retriever

Copyright Noreen BennettNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie

Huckleberry Margaret JewettNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Pointer

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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Novice A Standard 20" Sun, Aug 18, 2024 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 71

Jack Rachel Sperduti100 46.52 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Stormy Laura Keith90 49.60 Q2nd 1 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Novice A Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 72

Joppa Morgan Karanasios100 48.33 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Doberman Pinscher

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 85

Captain Cheryl Silveira97 88.27 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 3Pomeranian

Novice B Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 79

Kipper Janice Fickett82.93 NQ 4 1 0 1 0 3Miniature Poodle

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 71

Envi Jennifer Renauld100 38.88 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie

Mica Nancy Freese59.25 NQ 0 1 1 2 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Jolie Laurel McKernanNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 76

Blossom Joyce Corliss52.56 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Boxer

Novice Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F

Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2
Pts Breed

yards148 SCT 77

Kali Jobie Watson90 57.73 Q1st 1 0 1 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog

Bode Taylor DriscollNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Club
American K9 Country, Amherst, NH
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